Creative Communities Scheme

Grants for 2020/21

Round 1
Amount
Name/Subject granted $
Helen Mongillo Creative Writing Workshop Course 250
Canterbury Westland Kindergarten Assn (Kidsfirst) Te Moana Kaiaua 500
- Nuffield
Natalie Kittow Neon 500
SOLE Music Academy SOLE DISCOVERY - Singing & Performance 500
Garden City Orchestra Incorporated Garden City Orchestra November 2020 600
concert
Styx Living Laboratory Trust Woven Harakeke Concrete Bench Tops 666
Travis Ivan Cottreau New Zealand National Poetry Slam 800
Arts Canterbury Incorporated Arts Canterbury at CHCH Art Show 2021 858
Creatrix Foundation Death & Transformation Art Exhibition 977
A Little Box At The Top Of The Stairs Productions Iron 1,000
Helen Mongillo Writing for Children and Young Adults - 1,000
Workshop Course
Katja Starke Lockdown Laundry - air your memories 1,000
Northgate Community Services Trust The 03 Collective - Zion Studios 1,000
Bridget Pearl Snodgrass Kowhai Fan Fest 1,200
Free Theatre Incorporated Seven Oaks Holiday Programme 1,200
Risingholme Orchestra Inc Ten Greatest Moments 1,250
Frankie Bakker Francien Bakker 1,415
Robyn Jordaan The Vision 1,500
Greening The Rubble Trust T/A The Green Lab Tiny Landscapes - Terrarium Workshop 1,543
Series
James Rainey 03 Jam Sessions 1,600
J.E. Collie The Poetry Class - two 2021 workshops 1,672
The Plainsmen Harmony Singers Incorporated Christmas Music Concert 1,740
Dance Therapy NZ Dance 4 Us & Arts 4 All Christchurch 1,800
Jubilate Singers Incorporated Fooling Around! 1,805
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Round 1 continued

Amount
Name/Subject granted $
Lorna Hay (Coll) Volts Recording 1,900
Christchurch Boys' Choir Inc. End of Year Concert 2,000
Qiao Yi Lion Dance Club Year of the Ox Parade 2,000
RDU 98.5FM LIMITED The 2020 RDU 98.5FM Radio Magnet Awards 2,000
SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise) Kite-making workshop 2,000
New Brighton Project Incorporated Holding Back the Tide - Coastal Flora of 2,050
New Brighton
RDU 98.5FM LIMITED ZORZA Music Festival 2020 2,050
Christchurch School of Music CSM at The Arts Centre 2,353
Banks Peninsula Community Development Group The Drum and Dance Festival 2,500
Blackboard Theatre Collective Ltd UGLY 2,500
Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated Summer Writing School for Teens 2021 2,500
The Vocal Network Voices in the Community 2,510
The StarJam Charitable Trust StarJam Christchurch end-of-year concert 2,905
2020
Akaroa Community Arts Council ACAC Workshop tutor, materials, model 3,350
expenses 2020 /21
Feleti Poepoe Pesefea The Mau Movement 2.0 3,500
Christchurch Ballet Society Incorporated South Island Ballet Award 2021 5,000
Isabella Miller Bell The 2021 Miller Bell Pop-up Concert Series 5,000
Papanui Youth Development Trust Community Arts Projects, Youth Band/Acts 5,000
(Te Koru Pou lho) Recordings, Summer Youth Music Festival
Christchurch Civic Music Council Inc 2020/2021 National Concerto Competition 7,520
Woolston Brass Incorporated Woolston Brass Organisation Concerts 15,000
Christchurch
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Round 2

Name/Subject

Amount
granted $

Brindi Joy, representing National Flash Fiction Day

- Christchurch

Jasmine Gallagher

New Brighton Project Incorporated
Min-Young Her

Garry Thomas

New Brighton Project Incorporated

Mt Pleasant Pottery Group Incorporated

Anne McMahon

Canterbury Poets' Collective
Christchurch Pops Choir Incorporated
Colossal Productions Ltd

Dementia Canterbury Charitable Trust
Erin Neufeld

Laura Hewetson

Mental Health Advocacy and Peer Support Trust

Script to Screen Te Tari Tuhi Kupu A Whakaahua

Stephanie Frewen

Stepping Stone Trust

The Canlinspire Charitable Trust

Canterbury Musical Theatre Charitable Trust

Free Theatre Incorporated

Young Singers in Harmony - Canterbury
Risingholme Orchestra Inc

J. E. Collie

Stoddart Cottage Trust

Rakuto Kurano
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National Flash Fiction Day

EcoGoth

Pirate Day

Rekindle Collaboration

"The Revlon Girl" - stage play
Spring Gala

Pottery Workshops 2021

Animal Adventure with Angelfish Kids -
the tour

Poetry in Performance 2021

Location, location, location

Fool Steam Ahead

Sharing Stories Project

Family Ukulele Workshop and Concert
FX Design and Prop Making Workshop
Canterbury Mad Poets Society

Christchurch Scriptwriting & Directing
Workshop

Words By Mouth - the Author's Tale

Art Project- Recovery College

CanBead Workshops

Workshop: Breaking Plates, the musical

Free Theatre Kids Holiday Programme
Scholarships

Young Singers in Harmony Regional Festival
Vive la France

The Poetry Class - two poetry courses

The Creative Cottage

Rakuto Kurano Performer-Composer Concert
Tour

250

250
300
500
750
750
800

824

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

1,000

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,200

1,200

1,400
1,600
1,672
1,780

1,800
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Round 2 continued

Name/Subject

Amount
granted $

Kiikau Production Limited

Resonance Ensemble

Movement Art Practice Limited

Scramble Legs - Fleur de Thier

Top Dog Theatre Incorporated

Voices of Canterbury

Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated
Yellow Eye Ltd

Riccarton Players Incorporated

Thriving Madly

Movement Art Practice Limited

NO Productions Theatre

SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise)
Diamond Harbour Events Incorporated
Little Green Man Productions

Sean Madondo

The Christchurch Youth Choir Incorporated
The Scout Association of New Zealand

The Woven Women

Early Childhood Resource Centre (Creative Junk)

Louise Ruth Glossop
The Creators' Room

Christchurch City Choir Incorporated

Concerts for Christchurch Foundation Trust
Rock Quest Promotions Ltd

The Arts Centre of Christchurch Trust Board

Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated

Jolt Charitable Trust
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Matariki Taoka Puuoro (Traditional Maori
Instruments)

A musical life

The Vision

The Case of the Found Person

Twelfth Night 2021

The Voices Festival 2021

Winter School 2021

Davey's Backyard Skiffle Show

"Fifty and Fabulous"

Divergence and Crafternoons
Community Choreographic Project (CCP)
Ghost or No Ghost

Many Hats Production '21

Live at the Point 2022

Wonder and Glow Show

Shabach Arts Production (Season 2)
Christchurch Youth Choir Mid-Year Concert
Christchurch Gang Show 2021

Wahine Christchurch Exhibition

July and October School Holiday Workshops
The Secret Garden - Spring Version

Art Stars 2021

Voices Found - celebrating the work of female
composers

Lunchtime Music
Showquest 2021 - Christchurch

Tirama Mai - "Colourful History" lighting
The Arts Centre

Write On Masterclasses 2021-22

Jolt Biennial show 2021

1,895

1,920
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,175
2,250
2,297
2,300
2,500
2,500
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,509
3,533
4,000
4,000

4,500

5,000
5,000

5,000

5,000

5,830
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Round 2 continued

Amount

Name/Subject granted $
Akaroa Community Arts Council Landings at Akaroa French Festival 8,000
Christchurch Circus Trust Pandemonium 8,000
Te Whatu Manawa Maoritanga o Rehua Te Matariki 2021 8,000
Christchurch Competitions Society Inc. Christchurch Competitions Society Inc. 2021 14,000

Festival of Arts
Christchurch Civic Music Council Inc Strum Strike and Blow 2021 14,950
Woolston Brass Incorporated Woolston Brass Inc. - Concert Series 2021 18,000
The Christchurch Jazz Foundation Trust Christchurch Big Band Festival 20,580
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