Creative Communities Scheme

Grants for 2020/21

Round 1

Name	Name/Subject	Amount granted \$
Helen Mongillo	Creative Writing Workshop Course	250
Canterbury Westland Kindergarten Assn (Kidsfirst) – Nuffield	Te Moana Kaiaua	500
Natalie Kittow	Neon	500
SOLE Music Academy	SOLE DISCOVERY – Singing & Performance	500
Garden City Orchestra Incorporated	Garden City Orchestra November 2020 concert	600
Styx Living Laboratory Trust	Woven Harakeke Concrete Bench Tops	666
Travis Ivan Cottreau	New Zealand National Poetry Slam	800
Arts Canterbury Incorporated	Arts Canterbury at CHCH Art Show 2021	858
Creatrix Foundation	Death & Transformation Art Exhibition	977
A Little Box At The Top Of The Stairs Productions	Iron	1,000
Helen Mongillo	Writing for Children and Young Adults – Workshop Course	1,000
Katja Starke	Lockdown Laundry – air your memories	1,000
Northgate Community Services Trust	The 03 Collective – Zion Studios	1,000
Bridget Pearl Snodgrass	Kōwhai Fan Fest	1,200
Free Theatre Incorporated	Seven Oaks Holiday Programme	1,200
Risingholme Orchestra Inc	Ten Greatest Moments	1,250
Frankie Bakker	Francien Bakker	1,415
Robyn Jordaan	The Vision	1,500
Greening The Rubble Trust T/A The Green Lab	Tiny Landscapes – Terrarium Workshop Series	1,543
James Rainey	03 Jam Sessions	1,600
J. E. Collie	The Poetry Class – two 2021 workshops	1,672
The Plainsmen Harmony Singers Incorporated	Christmas Music Concert	1,740
Dance Therapy NZ	Dance 4 Us & Arts 4 All Christchurch	1,800
Jubilate Singers Incorporated	Fooling Around!	1,805



Round 1 continued

Name	Name/Subject	Amount granted \$
Lorna Hay (Coll)	Volts Recording	1,900
Christchurch Boys' Choir Inc.	End of Year Concert	2,000
Qiao Yi Lion Dance Club	Year of the Ox Parade	2,000
RDU 98.5FM LIMITED	The 2020 RDU 98.5FM Radio Magnet Awards	2,000
SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise)	Kite-making workshop	2,000
New Brighton Project Incorporated	Holding Back the Tide – Coastal Flora of New Brighton	2,050
RDU 98.5FM LIMITED	ZORZA Music Festival 2020	2,050
Christchurch School of Music	CSM at The Arts Centre	2,353
Banks Peninsula Community Development Group	The Drum and Dance Festival	2,500
Blackboard Theatre Collective Ltd	UGLY	2,500
Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated	Summer Writing School for Teens 2021	2,500
The Vocal Network	Voices in the Community	2,510
The StarJam Charitable Trust	StarJam Christchurch end-of-year concert 2020	2,905
Akaroa Community Arts Council	ACAC Workshop tutor, materials, model expenses 2020 / 21	3,350
Feleti Poepoe Pesefea	The Mau Movement 2.0	3,500
Christchurch Ballet Society Incorporated	South Island Ballet Award 2021	5,000
Isabella Miller Bell	The 2021 Miller Bell Pop-up Concert Series	5,000
Papanui Youth Development Trust (Te Koru Pou Iho)	Community Arts Projects, Youth Band/Acts Recordings, Summer Youth Music Festival	5,000
Christchurch Civic Music Council Inc	2020/2021 National Concerto Competition	7,520
Woolston Brass Incorporated	Woolston Brass Organisation Concerts	15,000



Round 2

Name	Name/Subject	Amount granted \$
Brindi Joy, representing National Flash Fiction Day – Christchurch	National Flash Fiction Day	250
Jasmine Gallagher	EcoGoth	250
New Brighton Project Incorporated	Pirate Day	300
Min-Young Her	Rekindle Collaboration	500
Garry Thomas	"The Revlon Girl" – stage play	750
New Brighton Project Incorporated	Spring Gala	750
Mt Pleasant Pottery Group Incorporated	Pottery Workshops 2021	800
Anne McMahon	Animal Adventure with Angelfish Kids – the tour	824
Canterbury Poets' Collective	Poetry in Performance 2021	1,000
Christchurch Pops Choir Incorporated	Location, location	1,000
Colossal Productions Ltd	Fool Steam Ahead	1,000
Dementia Canterbury Charitable Trust	Sharing Stories Project	1,000
Erin Neufeld	Family Ukulele Workshop and Concert	1,000
Laura Hewetson	FX Design and Prop Making Workshop	1,000
Mental Health Advocacy and Peer Support Trust	Canterbury Mad Poets Society	1,000
Script to Screen Te Tari Tuhi Kupu A Whakaahua	Christchurch Scriptwriting & Directing Workshop	1,000
Stephanie Frewen	Words By Mouth – the Author's Tale	1,000
Stepping Stone Trust	Art Project- Recovery College	1,000
The CanInspire Charitable Trust	CanBead Workshops	1,000
Canterbury Musical Theatre Charitable Trust	Workshop: Breaking Plates, the musical	1,200
Free Theatre Incorporated	Free Theatre Kids Holiday Programme Scholarships	1,200
Young Singers in Harmony – Canterbury	Young Singers in Harmony Regional Festival	1,400
Risingholme Orchestra Inc	Vive la France	1,600
J. E. Collie	The Poetry Class – two poetry courses	1,672
Stoddart Cottage Trust	The Creative Cottage	1,780
Rakuto Kurano	Rakuto Kurano Performer-Composer Concert Tour	1,800



Round 2 continued

Name	Name/Subject	Amount granted \$
Kiikau Production Limited	Matariki Taoka Puuoro (Traditional Māori Instruments)	1,895
Resonance Ensemble	A musical life	1,920
Movement Art Practice Limited	The Vision	2,000
Scramble Legs – Fleur de Thier	The Case of the Found Person	2,000
Top Dog Theatre Incorporated	Twelfth Night 2021	2,000
Voices of Canterbury	The Voices Festival 2021	2,000
Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated	Winter School 2021	2,000
Yellow Eye Ltd	Davey's Backyard Skiffle Show	2,175
Riccarton Players Incorporated	"Fifty and Fabulous"	2,250
Thriving Madly	Divergence and Crafternoons	2,297
Movement Art Practice Limited	Community Choreographic Project (CCP)	2,300
NO Productions Theatre	Ghost or No Ghost	2,500
SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise)	Many Hats Production '21	2,500
Diamond Harbour Events Incorporated	Live at the Point 2022	3,000
Little Green Man Productions	Wonder and Glow Show	3,000
Sean Madondo	Shabach Arts Production (Season 2)	3,000
The Christchurch Youth Choir Incorporated	Christchurch Youth Choir Mid-Year Concert	3,000
The Scout Association of New Zealand	Christchurch Gang Show 2021	3,000
The Woven Women	Wahine Christchurch Exhibition	3,509
Early Childhood Resource Centre (Creative Junk)	July and October School Holiday Workshops	3,533
Louise Ruth Glossop	The Secret Garden – Spring Version	4,000
The Creators' Room	Art Stars 2021	4,000
Christchurch City Choir Incorporated	Voices Found – celebrating the work of female composers	4,500
Concerts for Christchurch Foundation Trust	Lunchtime Music	5,000
Rock Quest Promotions Ltd	Showquest 2021 – Christchurch	5,000
The Arts Centre of Christchurch Trust Board	Tirama Mai – "Colourful History" lighting The Arts Centre	5,000
Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated	Write On Masterclasses 2021-22	5,000
Jolt Charitable Trust	Jolt Biennial show 2021	5,830



Round 2 continued

Name	Name/Subject	Amount granted \$
Akaroa Community Arts Council	Landings at Akaroa French Festival	8,000
Christchurch Circus Trust	Pandemonium	8,000
Te Whatu Manawa Māoritanga o Rehua	Te Matariki 2021	8,000
Christchurch Competitions Society Inc.	Christchurch Competitions Society Inc. 2021 Festival of Arts	14,000
Christchurch Civic Music Council Inc	Strum Strike and Blow 2021	14,950
Woolston Brass Incorporated	Woolston Brass Inc. – Concert Series 2021	18,000
The Christchurch Jazz Foundation Trust	Christchurch Big Band Festival	20,580

